125,197

   125,197
Due to other related parties

   47,211   -   47,211

Total liabilities

   207,206   -   207,206

   Shareholders’ equity (deficiency)

Capital stock

   2,013,527   -

2,013,527
Warrants 18(b)   15,760  (15,760)   -
Share-based payments reserve 18(b)   -   15,760   15,760
Deficit

(2,233,778)   -   (2,233,778)

Total equity (deficiency)

(204,491)   -   (204,491)

   Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficiency)

 $   2,715   -   $   2,715

WABI EXPLORATION INC.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the years ended April 30, 2012 and 2011

24

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position as of April 30, 2011

CGAAP IFRS IFRS

As at

April 30, Adjustments April 30,

Notes 2011 2011 2011

Assets
   Current assets
   Cash

 $   22,235   -   $   22,235
Amounts receivable

1,634   -   1,634

Prepaid expenses  2,000 - 2,000

25,869 - 25,869

Equipment

1,608 - 1,608
Exploration and evaluation property

21,000 - 21,000

Total assets

   48,477   -   48,477

   Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity
   Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

   42,449   -   42,449

   Due to shareholder

   34,508

   34,508
Total liabilities

76,957   -   76,957

   Shareholders’ equity (deficiency)
   Capital stock

   2,135,964   -   2,013,527
Capital stock to be issued  25,000 - 25,000
Contributed surplus 18(b) 5,000 (5,000) -
Warrants 18(b) 89,503  (89,503)   -
Share-based payments reserve 18(b)   -   94,503  94,503
Deficit

(2,283,947)   -   (2, 283,947)

Total equity (deficiency)

(28,480)   -   (28,480)

   Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficiency)

 $   48,477   -   $   48,477

	Presentation currency
	Share-based payments
	Taxation
	Exploration and evaluation property
	Government grants
	Financial instruments
	Provisions
	Loss per share
	Operating segments
	Use of Significant accounting judgements, estimates, and assumptions